
DEPARTMENT CHAIRPERSON  
 ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20  

 

DEPARTMENT CHAIR PHONE EMAIL OFFICE LOCATION 

Accounting 
 

Jennifer Niece 7245 jniece@assumption.edu 
TFAC 326 

Art and Music 
 

Toby Norris 7417 tnorris@assumption.edu 
FOHA 025 

Economics, Finance & International Business  
 

Colleen Fahy 7558 cfahy@assumption.edu 
FOHA 310 

Biological and Physical Sciences Brian Niece 7209 bniece@assumption.edu 
TESC 209 
 

Education 
 

Jessica de la Cruz  7085 jdelacruz@assumption.edu 
KEHA 156 

English 
 

David Thoreen  
 

7583 
 

dthoreen@assumption.edu 
 

FOHA 227 

History 
 

Irina Mukhina 7024 imukhina@assumption.edu 
FOHA 106 

Human Services & Rehabilitation Studies 
 

Carl Keyes 
 

7324 
 

ckeyes@assumption.edu 
 

FOHA  114 

Management, Marketing, and Organizational 
Communication  

Cary LeBlanc 7560 caleblanc@assumption.edu TFAC 343 

 Math & Computer Science 
 

 Joe Alfano 7468 jalfano@assumption.edu 
FOHA 128 

Modern & Classical Languages & Cultures 
 

Juan Carlos Grijalva  7145 
 
jgrijalv@assumption.edu 
 

 
FOHA 218 

Nursing 
 

Caitlin Stover 7698 
cm.stover@assumption.edu 
 

SWBU 101 

Physician Assistant Studies  Michael Whitehead 
 

7699 mb.whitehead@assumption.edu 
 

 

Philosophy 
 

 Dan Maher 7569 dmaher@assumption.edu 
FOHA 326 

Political Science 
 

Geoffrey Vaughan 7038 gvaughan@assumption.edu 
FOHA 301 

Psychology 
 

Maria Parmley 7586 mparmley@assumption.edu 
KEHA 146 

Sociology /Criminology Steve Farough 7242 sfarough@assumption.edu 
KEHA 214 

Theology 
 

Mark Guerra 7575 mguerra@assumption.edu 
FOHA 324 
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